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Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Statement of Financial Position Reserve Split

As of June 30, 2017

2018 2017
Operating Fund Reserve Fund Total Total
Assets

1010 - Operating Bank Account 15,603.68 0.00 15,603.68 14,316.91
1020 - Accounts Receivable (4,052.11) 0.00 (4,052.11) (4,527.39)
1025 - Other Receivable 3,683.95 0.00 3,683.95 3,683.95
1030 - Prepaid Expenses - Insurance 4,863.87 0.00 4,863.87 4,551.03
1035 - Prepaid Expenses - Elevator 4,422.11 0.00 4,422.11 4,310.90
1115 - R - Cash at Broker 0.00 0.43 0.43 55.13
1120 - INV-CONC Due NOV 03 2020 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
1121 - INV-BNS INV SAVINGS 0.00 12,675.01 12,675.01 6,651.00
1122 - INV-CONC GIC DUE 28JAN2020 0.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00
1123 - INV-CONVENTRA FIN 10-MAR-2019 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
1124 - INV-EQ GIC DUE 20 JAN 2022 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00
1125 - INV-ZAG Due NOV 25 2020 0.00 26,000.00 26,000.00 26,000.00
1126 - INV-EQ GIC DUE 16 APR 2018 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
1127 - INV- ZAG BK DUE 05 FEB 2021 0.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00
1128 - INV-CONC GIC DUE 27 OCT 2020 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
1130 - INV - ZAG BANK DUE 04/12/2021 0.00 17,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00
1136 - INV-BNS DUE 10 MAR 2020 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
1148 - INV- GBC GIC DUE 06 DEC 2021 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
1152 - HOMEQUITY BANK DUE 01/10/2018 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
1158 - INV CWB GIC DUE 19 OCT 2017 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
1160 - INV- CON GIC DUE 15 JUL 2019 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
1165 - HOMEQUITY BANK DUE 04/25/2022 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00
1166 - HOMEQUITY BANK DUE 03/07/2022 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00
1167 - INV- ZAG BK DUE 19 AUG 2020 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
1168 - INV - ZAG BANK 12/11/2020 0.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
1169 - INV CONCENTRA FIN. 05/03/21 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
1170 - INV - ZAB BK DUE 07/21/2021 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00
1171 - INV - CONCENTRA FIN. DUE 07/21/2021 0.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 0.00
1172 - INV - HOME TRUST DUE - Nov 18/2021 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00
1175 - R-Investment Interest Receivable 0.00 2,894.92 2,894.92 7,169.36
1190 - R-Due from Operating 0.00 1,792.46 1,792.46 978.85
1144 - INV- RSM GIC DUE 19 JUL 2016 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
1146 - INV- HEQ GIC DUE 16 NOV 2016 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00
1154 - INV- PCW GIC DUE 27 FEB 2017 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00
1156 - INV- MLF GIC DUE 20 APR 2017 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,400.00
1164 - INV- HOMEQUITY GIC DUE 10 JAN 2018 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

Total Assets: $24,521.50 $326,662.82 $351,184.32 $317,389.74
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Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Statement of Financial Position Reserve Split

As of June 30, 2017

2018 2017
Operating Fund Reserve Fund Total Total
Liabilities
2000 - Accounts Payable 1,102.45 0.00 1,102.45 1,950.71
2015 - Accrued Liabilities 1,135.83 0.00 1,135.83 1,135.83
2020 - Due to Reserve 1,792.46 0.00 1,792.46 978.85
Total Liabilities: $4,030.74 $0.00 $4,030.74 $4,065.39
Fund Balances
3200 - Retained Earnings Previous Yr 35,162.11 0.00 35,162.11 35,162.11
Operating Fund 6,886.67 0.00 6,886.67 1,600.51
Reserve Fund 0.00 305,104.80 305,104.80 276,561.73
Total Fund Balances: $42,048.78 $305,104.80 $347,153.58 $313,324.35
Total Liabilities and Fund Balances: $46,079.52 $305,104.80 $351,184.32 $317,389.74
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Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Statement of Operations Comparative

Fiscal Period Starting June 1, 2017
June 1, 2017 To June 30, 2017

REVENUES Current Period Year-to-Date Yearly Budgets
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Current Last Year
4025 - Common / 7,476.00 7,476.00 (0.00) 7,476.00 7,476.00 (0.00) 89,712.00 87,912.00
Condominium Fees
4075 - Minus: Contribution (2,379.33) (2,379.33) (0.00) (2,379.33) (2,379.33) 0.00)  (28,552.00)  (27,721.00)
to Reserve
4600 - Other miscellaneous 60.00 0.00 60.00 60.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00
mcome
Total Revenues: $5,156.67 $5,096.67 $60.00 $5,156.67 $5,096.67 $60.00  $61,160.00  $60,191.00
EXPENSES Current Period Year-to-Date Yearly Budgets
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Current Last Year
5002 - Management 589.58 589.58 (0.00) 589.58 589.58 (0.00) 7,075.00 7,005.00
Services
5006 - Audit & accounting 0.00 95.83 95.83 0.00 95.83 95.83 1,150.00 1,150.00
SErvices
5010 - Printing, Postage & 0.00 33.33 3333 0.00 3333 3333 400.00 400.00
Office Adm
5012 - Bank Fees 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 120.00 120.00
5013 - MISC EXPENSE 0.00 8.33 8.33 0.00 8.33 8.33 100.00 100.00
5052 - Utilities - Hydro, 238.56 250.00 11.44 238.56 250.00 11.44 3,000.00 3,600.00
electricity
5056 - Utilities - Water 0.00 541.67 541.67 0.00 541.67 541.67 6,500.00 6,400.00
5060 - Utilities - 43.79 50.00 621 43.79 50.00 6.21 600.00 500.00
Telecommunlcatlons
5062 - Insurance 442.17 442.17 (0.00) 442.17 442.17 (0.00) 5,306.00 4,965.00
5402 - General 422.48 695.83 27335 422.48 695.83 273.35 8,350.00 8,100.00
Maintenance
5404 - Supplies - general 0.00 72.92 72.92 0.00 72.92 72.92 875.00 875.00
maintenance
5406 - Cleaning & 739.36 750.00 10.64 739.36 750.00 10.64 9,000.00 8,900.00
Janitorial
5422 - Fire Protection & 0.00 191.67 191.67 0.00 191.67 191.67 2,300.00 2,200.00
Equipment
5428 - Window/Skylight 0.00 54.17 54.17 0.00 54.17 54.17 650.00 650.00
Cleaning & Rep
5442 - Waste Management 0.00 158.33 158.33 0.00 158.33 158.33 1,900.00 1,800.00
5470 - Pest Control 0.00 19.50 19.50 0.00 19.50 19.50 234.00 326.00
5602 - Elevator Services 1 402.00 479.17 77.17 402.00 479.17 77.17 5,750.00 5,550.00
5642 - Landscaping 0.00 275.00 275.00 0.00 275.00 275.00 3,300.00 3,100.00
Services
5650 - Irrigation System 0.00 54.17 54.17 0.00 54.17 54.17 650.00 650.00
5660 - Snow Removal 0.00 325.00 325.00 0.00 325.00 325.00 3,900.00 3,800.00
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Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Statement of Operations Comparative

Fiscal Period Starting June 1, 2017
June 1, 2017 To June 30, 2017

EXPENSES Current Period Year-to-Date Yearly Budgets
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Current Last Year

Total Expenses: $2,877.94 $5,096.67 $2,218.73 $2,877.94 $5,096.67 $2,218.73 $61,160.00 $60,191.00

NET INCOME: $2,278.73 $0.00 $2,278.73 $2,278.73 $0.00 $2,278.73 $0.00 $0.00
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Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Statement of Reserve Fund

Fiscal Period Starting June 1, 2017
June 1, 2017 To June 30, 2017

Account Name Current Period Year To Date

Reserve Fund Balance Forwarded 0.00 302,725.47

Reserve Fund Contribution
R-Contribution from Operating 2,379.33 2,379.33
Total: $2,379.33 $2,379.33

Reserve Fund Expense

Reserve Fund Expense 0.00 0.00
Total: $0.00 $0.00

Reserve Fund Expense Total: $0.00 $0.00

Balance at End of Period $2,379.33 $305,104.80
Reserve Fund Increase (Decrease) $2,379.33 $2,379.33
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Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Owners A/R Aging Summary
As of June 30, 2017

Owner Cll\l/[l:s?l: Last Month 2 Months 3 Months >3 Months Total

Embassy of Poland Malecka,

Agata (2,079.84) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (2,079.84)

Embassy of Poland Malecka,

Agata (1,972.27) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,972.27)
Total: ($4,052.11) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,052.11)

Total owing to Corporation $0.00

Total owing by Corporation $4,052.11
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Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Accounts Payable Aging Summary By Month

As of June 30, 2017

Vendor Jun 2017 May 2017 Apr 2017 Mar 2017 < Mar 2017 Total
Gunnebo 422.48 441.41 0.00 0.00 863.89
Canada Inc
HYDRO
OTTAWA 238.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 238.56

Total: $661.04 $441.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,102.45
GESTION IMMOBILIERE
( INTEGRAL
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Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Cheque Listing Summary For Operating Bank Account
From 06-01-2017 To 06-30-2017

gheque Cheque Date Paid Amount Vendor Name Memo Status
o.
95 06/15/2017 $739.36 RIO BUILDING CLEANING CLEANING SERVICES JUN, 2017 Printed
113 06/08/2017 $172.46 CP RENOVATIONS REPAIRED CONCRETE ON FRONT ST CLEARED
114 06/08/2017 DL Window Cleaning Services CLEAN EXTERIOR WINDOWS
$491.55 WXCLUD CLEARED
115 06/08/2017 IAN REYNOLDS HORTICULTURAL SPRING CLEAN-UP, TURF MAINTEN
$1,058.81 SERVICES CLEARED
116 06/09/2017 $492.03 Gunnebo Canada Inc MEDECO LOCKSET CYLINDER, ORBI VOID
126 06/16/2017 $9.06 9140280 CANADA INC. PRINTING, POSTAGE, OFFICE SUP Printed
Total # of Cheques: 6

Total Printed And Cleared: $2,471.24
Register Balance: $15,603.68
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Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Reconciliation Detail

1010 - Operating Bank Account, As of 6/30/2017

Statement Balance
Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Cheques and Payments - 21 items

CHQ#105 - Cheque for 2124128 ONTARIO INC/A ONE
SYSTEMS
CHQ#110 - Cheque for GIFFORD ASSOCIATES
INSURANCE
CHQ#111 - Cheque for 9140280 CANADA INC.
CHQ#112 - Cheque for Nobel JT signs
CHQ#114 - Cheque for DL Window Cleaning Services
CHQ#115 - Cheque for IAN REYNOLDS HORTICULTURAL
SERVICES
CHQ#113 - Cheque for CP RENOVATIONS
CHQ#117 - Debit Memo/Refund for Mr. Brian Staples
CHQ#119 - Debit Memo/Refund for Shane Rhodes
CHQ#118 - Debit Memo/Refund for Mr. Joseph Tortorelli
CHQ#121 - Debit Memo/Refund for Mrs. Claire Beauchesne-
Chabot
CHQ#122 - Debit Memo/Refund for Mr. Howard Simkover
CHQ#124 - Debit Memo/Refund for Mr. Wayne Moyle
CHQ#127 - Cheque for Newbridge ENGINEERING
PAP for CITY OF OTTAWA - WATER & SEWER
PAP for HYDRO OTTAWA
PAP for PROGRESSIVE WASTE SOLUTIONS
CANADA INC.
PAP for OTIS CANADA, INC.
RECORD MNGT FEE
RECORD MNGT FEE

BELL PAP JUNE 17
Deposits and Credits - 3 items

Deposit to 1010 - Operating Bank Account - Bank on Tuesday,
June 6, 2017

Deposit to 1010 - Operating Bank Account - Bank on Monday,
June 19, 2017

Deposit to 1010 - Operating Bank Account - Bank on Friday, June
23,2017

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Jun.
Jun.
Jun.
Jun.

Jun.

Jun.

Jun

.01,2017
. 11,2017

. 11,2017
.29,2017
. 08,2017
. 08,2017

. 08,2017
.31,2017
.31,2017
.31,2017
.31,2017

.31,2017
.31,2017
.31,2017
.22,2017
. 13,2017
.21,2017

30,2017
30,2017
30,2017
30,2017

06,2017
19, 2017

.23,2017

$16,459.92
$22,782.92

17,579.96
1,452.95

5,306.04

7.95
42.94
491.55
1,058.81

172.46
214.02

19.89
277.51
302.75

151.07
4592
1,112.20
1,027.85
255.42
124.85

4,824.11
583.75

64.13
43.79

11,256.96

6,204.00

498.54

4,554.42

-6,323.00

$16,459.92
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Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

Reconciliation Detail

1010 - Operating Bank Account, As of 6/30/2017

Uncleared Transactions

Cheques and Payments - 4 items 856.24

CHQ#95 - Cheque for RIO BUILDING CLEANING Jun. 15, 2017 739.36

CHQ#120 - Debit Memo/Refund for Mr. David Mulrooney May. 31, 2017 37.91

CHQ#125 - Debit Memo/Refund for Michael Markham May. 31, 2017 69.91

CHQ#126 - Cheque for 9140280 CANADA INC. Jun. 16, 2017 9.06

Deposits and Credits - 0 items 0.00

Total Uncleared Transactions -856.24

Register Balance as of 6/30/2017 $15,603.68
Plus/Minus $856.24

GESTION IMMOBILIERE
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Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

General Ledger Transactions

June 1, 2017 To June 30, 2017

4075 Minus: Contribution to Reserve Balance: $0.00
Date No. Vendor Memo Type Reference Debit Credit Balance
6/30/2017 1448 TO RECORD RF CONT. Journal 69.25 0.00 (69.25)
6/30/2017 1447 TO RECORD RF CONT. Journal 2,310.08 0.00 (2,379.33)
Total Minus: Contribution to Reserve: ($2,379.33)
4125 R-Contribution from Operating Balance: $0.00
Date No. Vendor Memo Type Reference Debit Credit Balance
6/30/2017 1448 TO RECORD RF CONT. Journal 0.00 69.25 69.25
6/30/2017 1447 TO RECORD RF CONT. Journal 0.00 2,310.08 2,379.33
Total R-Contribution from Operating: $2,379.33
4600 Other miscellaneous income Balance: $0.00
Date No. Vendor Memo Type Reference Debit Credit Balance
ALCORE RENTAL UNIT 9
6/19/2017 1315 CHEQUE 648 Journal 0.00 30.00 30.00
ALCORE RENTAL UNIT 12
6/19/2017 1316 CHEQUE 56 Journal 0.00 20.00 50.00
ALCORE RENTAL UNIT 2
6/19/2017 1317 CHEQUE 260 Journal 0.00 10.00 60.00
Total Other miscellaneous income: $60.00
5002 Management Services Balance: $0.00
Date No. Vendor Memo Type Reference Debit Credit Balance
6/30/2017 1444 RECORD MNGT FEE Journal 583.75 0.00 583.75
6/30/2017 1445 RECORD MNGT FEE Journal 64.13 0.00 647.88
TO RECLASS ACCRUAL
6/30/2017 1464 FOR MNGM FEES MAY Journal 0.00 64.13 583.75
2017
TO RECORD THE
6/30/2017 1465 ACCRUALS FOR JUNE Journal 5.83 0.00 589.58
MNGM FEES BALANCE
Total Management Services: $589.58
5052 Utilities - Hydro, electricity Balance: $0.00
Date No. Vendor Memo Type Reference Debit Credit Balance
Reversal for journal entry
6/8/2017 1329 1267 - APR 10 TO MA 10,  Journal 0.00 255.42 (255.42)
2017
275
6/8/2017 1267 HYDRO OTTAWA APR 10 TO MA 10, 2017 Bill CHORLOTTE 255.42 0.00 0.00
MA, 2017

Print Date: Aug 3, 2017 (10:06 AM)
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6/23/2017

6/23/2017

6/23/2017

5060

Date
6/30/2017

5062

Date
6/30/2017

5402

Date

6/1/2017

6/1/2017

6/30/2017

5406

Date
6/15/2017

1415
1414 HYDRO OTTAWA
1416 HYDRO OTTAWA

Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

General Ledger Transactions

June 1, 2017 To June 30, 2017

Reversal for journal entry
1414 -MA 10 TO JUN 9,
2017

MA 10 TO JUN 9, 2017

MA 10 TO JUN 9, 2017

Utilities - Telecommunications

No. Vendor
1446

Insurance

No. Vendor
1449

General Maintenance

No. Vendor

1378

1381

1450

Cleaning & Janitorial

No. Vendor
RIO BUILDING
1069 CLEANING

Print Date: Aug 3, 2017 (10:06 AM)

Memo
BELL PAP JUNE 17

Memo
INSURANCE

Memo

Reversal for journal entry
1277 - MEDECO
LOCKSET CYLINDER,
ORBIT LOCKSET,
OVERTIME CHARGE
TO REVERSE THE
VOIDED BILL FOR
GUNEBO IN JUNE,
SHOULD BE VOIDED IN
MAY

RECLASS TO PROPER
EXP GL, GUNNEBO INV
JUNE 17

Memo

CLEANING SERVICES
JUN, 2017

(

Journal

Bill

Bill

0.00
275
CHORLOTTE 235.56
JUN, 2017
275
CHORLOTTE 238.56
JUN, 2017

Total Utilities - Hydro, electricity:

Type
Journal

Debit
43.79

Reference

Total Utilities - Telecommunications:

Type Reference Debit
Journal 44217
Total Insurance:
Type Reference Debit
Journal 0.00
Journal 492.03
Journal 422.48
Total General Maintenance:
Type Reference Debit
Bill 2298 739.36
Total Cleaning & Janitorial:
GESTION IMMOBILIERE
INTEGRAL

PROPEATY MANAGEMENT

Prepared By: Integral Property Management

235.56 (235.56)
0.00 0.00
0.00 238.56
$238.56

Balance: $0.00
Credit Balance
0.00 43.79
$43.79

Balance: $0.00
Credit Balance
0.00 442 .17
$442.17

Balance: $0.00
Credit Balance
492.03 (492.03)
0.00 0.00
0.00 422.48
$422.48

Balance: $0.00
Credit Balance
0.00 739.36
$739.36
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5430

Date

6/8/2017

6/30/2017

5602

Date
6/30/2017

5604

Date
6/30/2017

6/30/2017

Print Date: Aug 3, 2017 (10:06 AM)

Carleton Condominium Corporation 286

General Ledger Transactions

June 1, 2017 To June 30, 2017

Entry Door/Patio Door Repairs

Balance: $0.00

No. Vendor Memo Type Reference Debit Credit Balance
REPEAR EXIT DEVICE
1410 Gunnebo Canada Inc THAT HAS FALLEN OFF Bill INVC018714 422.48 0.00 422.48
THE EXIT DOOR
RECLASS TO PROPER
1450 EXP GL, GUNNEBO INV Journal 0.00 422.48 0.00
JUNE 17
Total Entry Door/Patio Door Repairs: $0.00
Elevator Services 1 Balance: $0.00
No. Vendor Memo Type Reference Debit Credit Balance
TO RECORD MONTHLY
1463 ELEVATOR EXPENSE Journal 402.00 0.00 402.00
Total Elevator Services 1: $402.00
Elevator Services 2 Balance: $0.00
No. Vendor Memo Type Reference Debit Credit Balance
Service Contract from June .
1442 OTIS 15t 2017 to May 31st 2018 Bill JUNE 2017 4,824 11 0.00 4,824 11
Reclass Elevator Service
Contract from June 1st
1462 2017 to May 31st 2018 to Journal 0.00 4,824.11 0.00
prepaid
Total Elevator Services 2: $0.00
Total: $2,937.94 $2,937.94
GESTION IMMOBILIERE
( INTEGRAL
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

Prepared By: Integral Property Management

Page 15 of 15



" @ Scotiabank’

110 PLACE D'ORLEANS DRIVE
ORLEAMS ON K1C 219

60756 31

824-86891 15T CLASS MAIL

SHRDATOT00_2026440_DOZ £ B A0TSA @
CARLETON CONDO CORF 286
INTEGRAL PROPERTY MAMAGEMENT

277 SAINT-JOSEPH BLVD UNIT 200

14664

ACCOUNT NUMBER

JTA145481 00067 373-14664-0004.0001 -00-

GATINEAL QC
Jay ayz

50096 00147 10

STATEREMT OF FROM T PAGE
BUSINESS ACCOUNT mMAY 31 2017 JUN 30 2007 1
DESCRIPTION WITHDRAWALSTIERITS DEPOSTISICREDITS 3""‘; BALANCE
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9140280 CANADA INC
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9140280 CANADA INC : i
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Q000000000028600000000-

000000000000000000 i
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00000000000 2860000000 (-

000000000000000000
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LESS % DISCOUNT ALLOWED 99.999% 4055
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ATRADE

Investment Account Statement

ECPCEDT - 14657
SWSTM11000_1872054_ 0N E O

13046 @

CARLETON CONDOMINUM CORP #286
C/0 BRIDGEPORT REALTY MGMT
200-277 5T I0SEPH BLVD

GATINEAU QC JBY 3Y2

Account Mumber: 548-05604

Account Type: Regular Account

For the Period: June 1 to 30, 2017
Last Statement: May 31, 2017

Address Information
225 King Street West

Suite 1200

Toronto, Ontario

MSY 32

Phone: {BB8) 872-3388
Website; www scotiaitrade. com
Email: service@scotiaitrade com

Order-Execution Only Account

T+2 Settlement Cycle

On September 5%, North American markets will change the trade settlement cycle on certain equities from 3-days to 2-days. September
7™ will be a double settlement day. For more details, please contact us at 1-B88-872-3388.

Portfolio Overview

Account Currency; CAD

Account Summary

Date
B May. 31, 2017

B Jun. 30, 2017

Change in the value of your account

Asset Class Summary

[ Cash Equivalent

[ Fixed Income

Jun. 30, 2017

WMarket Value

Total Value of Portfolio

Net Asset Valug 00

§321,975 2045

§321,975 O

SU 87,500

1]

May. 31 Jun_ 30

37,675 11.70
284,300 88.30
$321,975 100.00

BE.30%

Scatia (TRADE, Scota, and the Scotia (TRADE logo are trademarks of The Bank of Mova Scotia, used under Beense.

Page 1of 5

Seotia (TRADE {Order-Execution Only Account] 5 & division of Scotia Capital bnc. (5C1). 5C1 6 a member of the Canadian Investos Protection Fund and che
Investment Industry Regulatory Ovganization of Canada, Seotis iTRADE does not provide irvestment advice of recommendations and investors are
respansible for thelr cwn immstment decisions. All dispositions of securities in non-trust accounts shewn on monthly statements are reported to the Canada
Revenue Agency and, for Quebec residents, the ministbre du Revenue du Québec, You are reminded to report income or capitel gains from these
transactions an your annual income tax returm and e keep this statement for income tax purposes,
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1TRADE

Account Number; 548-05604

Statement for June 1 to 30, 2017

Details of Your Account Holdings

Cash Equivalent

CASH BME INVESTMENT SAVINGS
ACCOUNT (1300}

CasH A5G BANK
AMMUAL INTEREST GIC

DUE 12/11/2020 2.400%

1,267.513

25,000

10.000

100,000

12,675

25,000

10.000

100.000

12,675

25,000

Total Cash Equivalent

Fixed Income

$37,675

$37,675

CASH BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA
AMNMUAL INTEREST GIC

DUE 03A10/2020 2.110%
CASH CANADIAN WESTERN BANK
ANMUAL INTEREST GIC
DUE 107192017 2.500%
CASH CONCENTRA FINANCIAL
ANNUAL INTEREST GIC
DUE 07/15/2019 2.750%

CAsH COMCENTRA FINANCIAL
ANMUAL INTEREST GIC
DUE 10/03/2019 2.750%

CASH COMCENTRA FINANCIAL
AMMNUAL INTEREST GIC

DUE 10/27/2020 2.400%
CASH  CONCENTRA FINANCIAL
ANNUAL INTEREST GIC
DUE 11/03/2020 2.400%
CASH  CONCENTRA FINANCIAL
ANNUAL INTEREST GIC
DUE 01/28/2020 2.600%
CASH  CONCENTRA FINANCIAL
ANNUAL INTEREST GIC
DUE 05/03/2021 2.320%

CASH COMCENTRA FINANCIAL
ANMUAL INTEREST GIC

DUE 07/21/2021 2.000%

CASH  EQUITABLE BANK
ANNUAL INTEREST GIC
DUE 01/20/2022 2.020%

7,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

10,000

10,000

10,800

18,000

8,500

15,000

100,000

100.000

100.000

100,000

100.000

100.000

100.000

100,000

100.000

100.000

7,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

10,000

10,000

10,800

18,000

8,500

15,000

100,000

100.000

100.000

100,000

100.000

100.000

100.000

100,000

100,000

100.000

7,000

15,000

15,000

15,000

10,000

10,000

10,800

18,000

8,500

15,000

Page 2 of 5



JTATA44568. 005467 3-13046.0003-0002-00-

I F Account Number: 548-05604
o I Statement for June 1 to 30, 2017

«  Details of Your Account Haldings - continued

. Bq_ﬁli-“iilﬁg'_' % “ Price ™

CASH EQUITABLE TRUST 10,000 100.000 10,000 100.000 10,000
ANMUAL INTEREST GIC

DUE 04116/2018 2.350%

CASH GEMERAL BANK OF CAMADA 15,000 100.000 15,000 100.000 15,000
AMNUAL INTEREST GIC
DUE 12/06/2021 2.000%

CASH HOME TRUST 20,000 100,000 20,000 100,000 20,000
ANNUAL INTEREST GIC

DUE 11/18/2021 1.960%

it CAsH HOMEQUITY BANK 10,000 100.000 10,000 100.000 10,000
ANNUAL INTEREST GIC
DUE 01/10/2018 2.450%

CASH HOMEQUITY BANK 15,000 100.000 15,000 100.000 15,000
ANMNUAL INTEREST GIC

DUE 03/07/2022 2.010%

CASH HOMEQUITY BANK 15,000 100.000 15,000 100.000 15,000
AMNMUAL INTEREST GIC
DUE D4/25/2022 1,980%

Raad CASH £AG BAMK 10,000 100.000 10,000 100,000 10,000
AMMNUAL INTEREST GIC
DUE 08/19/2020 2.250%
CASH 240G BANK 14,000 100,000 14,000 100.000 14,000
ANNUAL INTEREST GIC
DUE 02/05/2021 2.300%
CASH 240G BANK 26,000 100.000 26,000 100.000 26,000
ANNUAL INTEREST GIC
DUE 11/25/2020 2.400%
CASH 240 BANK 17,000 100.000 17,000 100.000 17,000
ANMNUAL INTEREST GIC
DUE 04/12/20271 2.250%
CASH £A0 BANK 8,000 100.000 8,000 100.000 8,000
AMNMNUAL INTEREST GIC
DUE 07/21/2021 2.050%
Total Fixed Income $284,300 $284,300
Total Account Holdings $321,975 $321,975
The adjusted cost displayed on this statement incorporates the original cost of your investments as well as any reinvested dividends and/or
mutual fund distributions. Please note that where you have purchased securities through a PAC plan the cost displayed does not necessarily
reflect your ariginal purchase price,
T

Page 3of 5
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=e > Account Number: 548-05604
9 I Statement for June 1 to 30, 2017

Monthly Activity

Type Activity  Description Quantity  Price Credit/Debit(-

Opening Cash Balance $0.43

Mo transactions in your account

Closing Cash Balance $0.43

This Periad Year-to-Date

Interest 1] 2,835
Total Income S0 $2,835

r ™)
Scotia eDocuments — Get Online!
As a Scotia ITRADE® customer, you can enrol to receive free, electronic
access to your account statements, trade confirms, mutual fund
prospectuses, and annual trading summary. Visit scotiaitrade.com to
learn more and sign-up today.
o v,

A Note From Scotia iTRADE

Live Education Webinars:
Whether you're a novice investor or an active trader, Scotia iTRADE® offers free access to education on a broad range of
topics to help you enhance your skills. Visit the Education section on scotiaitrade.com.

Page 4 of 5
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ATRADE

Account Number: 548-05604
Statement for June 1 to 30, 2017

Terms and Conditians.
Tesrvs and Comditions are applcable 1o your accounts), For fether details of
these terms and conditions go to hbipofen sootisitrade com/

Ceder-Expditicn

Dty Acooaant means that Scotia iTRADE does not provide recommendaiians o

accept any responsibibty to advise clients on the suitabdity of imvestment
isinns of bransactions.

Statement Freguency
Statemants ane issued whenever there has been activity in the sccount during
the past manth; otherwise statements are sued on a querterly bases.

Relstiorship with T Group LimBed

Seoiia Capital Inc, (or an affiliate thereaf) avwnd of contrals an egquity interest in
THEX Group Limited {*ThX ") fand has & nomines diretioe serving on the board
thereofy. As such, Sectia Capital Inc. may b considered 1o have an eoonamic
interost in the listing of securities an an exchanige owned or aperated by Thix,
inclisding the Taranta Stnck Eschangs, the TEX Veatne Exchenige and the
&lpha [xchange Mo perscn of comgany & required 1o obiain producs o
sieraices fram ThAX of its affilanes a5 a condiion of Scotia Capital inc. supphing
of Coninuing o supply a product ar senvice.

Leverage § Margin Risk Declosure SLyIEmErL
Thmﬂlwnqnwmummimalmmﬂmté

mangy (whether through & margin acoount oo any other me b-urrm;:
to finance the puichase of secunties wmolves greater risk than

PESOUrEes Ifmhmmnwwmmnmwmmhlw
1o repay the loan and pay inserest a5 required by its terms remains the same
even if the value of the securities purchased declines.

Agrount Summany

The term ‘Bet Asset Value' refers o the sotal market value of priced securities
within youwr acoount, by cumency, including cash balainces & at the doe of
business cn the dase dicawd.

Adusted Awerage Cost and Adjusied Book Value

Adpusted sversge cost represents the average cost of aoquinng ane sharefure
of a security induding commissions, fees, reinvestad dridends andéor mumual
furd distribuBons. This has been caloiated to the best of our ablity. Adjusiod
book value is the 1tal cost of acquining & secunty - the totdl of your adjusted
auraipe cost times the nember of shanesiunits you hold of & security.

Cash Balanoes

This section shows the balanoe in your socount, induding all transactions that
have sottled. A debit balance & by '<* and represents an amount owed
to Scotia iTRADE. & credit balance ina Regular acéount represents an amaunt
m“m,m;mmin. Regeitened sctound indhates the
cash porticn of your assrts.

Frog credit balsnces in Reguiar accounts mpeesent funds payable an demand
which, although gropery recanded in owr books, are not segregated and may
be used in the ponchct of our busimess. Cash balsnces in Registered acoounts
afe bl in teust by the Sustes.

At Class Summary _
At dasies you hadd wil be deplayed under the Acet Clagt Summary section
in the Satement. Fleass notg that only the aset cleses of seountes you
ourrenshy hald in your account will be displyed on pour statement

t Infarmation (RRIF ard LF Accounts Oinly)

The infoermation displayed reflects oo records as of the statement date. The
Selected Payment Feguency indcates the nd freguency ad of the
satement date. Minimum Annug Pagimenl ¢ o the iU ansual
amount required by Cansds Revenue Agency fram your RRF aocount, IR
according to ol records, you have elected to recens an anmual amount greater
than the minimum paymans, then this amount wall be displayed as the Eleciad
Fayment Amount Withholding tax will be appled 1o smounts withdreswn in
gxeess of the Minimum Ansual P The Year 10 Date Payhent ameunt
ﬁmqﬂumwmmdepﬂdmm after withholding
tam has been deducted, i applkcable.

Mo Sttty In Your Acoount
Thés section shows all the activity in your sccaunt during the month. The Date
column refers to the settement dae in the case of eseouted wades, or

Sheor Account

Froceeds from dedared shor sales have been segregabed info a SHORT account
ared market ircreases andiar decreases from the criginal sale price ase marked
o the marker Such increases and or decreises ane Traralerned to your margin
account weakly. Transfers ara reflecied with the desoriprion "Mk 1o Markesr*

Wear Aceount Holdings

The market valuation information has been obrained from sounces bebevwed 1o
b mliabila; heonwever, wn cannoit guaran e thair acourady. Our bast effors have
been made to price all securities; however, in same driumstanoes, we may be
unahibe 1 pbitain valuations. A current market quotation can be made available
LN FRgaRsT.

Sagreguted Quimty . . .
m.mMMLWuwmmwmw?mmnm
must be promptly seqregated and we nol sailable for wse @ the general
conduct of our business. Al soounty positions displayed under the acoount
haldings section ane urdess oiberwise indicsed under the security
description column. Seosites regisened in your nams areahulnﬂ:mdmﬂ'.-r
thia sacurity description column

Third Marked Dealers

Im connection with certen trades in seasites af U S, deuers, Seatia Capital ine
will receie remursation tor direcing orders 10 & partioular broker-deder ar
miariet cendre for exeoution, The sowoe and amourt of any such remuneration
received by Sootia ITRADE in connection with any transaction saeouted on your
biehatt will be disclosed to you upon request.

Member-Canadian Festar Probscton Fund

Custonmers’ soounts ane proteced by the Canadian kvestor Protection Fund
wirhin specified limits. & beochure descibing the natues and imits of coverage
Is awadlable upon requass,

Endrotes
1. There has been an adustment made to this book vabue during the stasemens

2. There & no active market for this ireestment, and theefane the market value
has been estimated.

3. Thers & no active market for this ireestment, and the market value canmat
be deermrined.

4. |f this position Iiﬂﬂd,ﬂ!*iﬂl-amiﬂﬂ!'tﬂ! appled fo the promeeds

5. Some or &l of the book vatue of this position has been determined using a
market value calculaton,

. The book walue of this potisian cannat be determined.

Dot Inbasrenaticn:

Emplogaes of The Bank of Mova Scotia {'Scatia Capital’} andioe Scotia iTRADE
ang nat authoreed to provide e or legal sdvice. Plesse corult your socountant
or laerger on Such matiers.

The financial stammaent af Soota Capital and Scotia Capital inc a5 a0 the doss
of the last financal year and a current |t of directors and officers wil b=
furnished upon request. Chemts in Britsh Columiss e entitied o certain
addtional information sbout Ecotis ITRADE, Mlﬂ:ﬁgl‘ll‘cmm}m bt
commesons and fees thst we chisge, and aboul any adminsmatve
prociedings That imay relabe 16 the fivm o cur staff

This statement consimses a complets meoord of your frammactions. Please
mamming thes statement of account pramptly. If you da not agree with the
irformation herean, pleste advite ul in wiiting nﬂﬂinmmﬂaﬁwidﬂu'
iTRADE, Comgliance Departnent, 40 Kirng Steet Wesi, Sth Floos, Teeenite,
Onzatio, MSH THY ar you wil be preduded from assering that emars or
amissians have

processng date in the case of other entries. Transfers of funds made 1o yous

acgount on the las business day of the month may not appesr on your month

end statement untd the following month,

Code Information Page 5 of §
Cizedliy; Bonwat Rogot Subwot

Duofinition: Man-valing Restricted YWosing Subordinate woting



